outstanding sales tax revenue bonds (the “Refunded Bonds”) in order to achieve a debt 
service savings and (b) paying costs of issuance of the Bonds. 

PARAMETERS OF THE BONDS 

The Issuer intends to issue the Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of not more 
than Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000), to mature in not more 
than eleven (11) years from their date or dates, to be sold at a price not less than ninety-
seven percent (97%) of the total principal amount thereof, and bearing interest at a rate or 
rates of not to exceed five and one-half percent (5.5%) per annum (except while in default).